

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 496 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 38, line 37, after "2." insert "(a)".
- 2 Page 38, line 37, after "to" insert "**subsection (b) and**".
- 3 Page 39, between lines 3 and 4, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 4 "**(b) A county fiscal body that adopts an ordinance under**
- 5 **subsection (a)(1)(A) or (a)(2) must designate in the ordinance**
- 6 **property eligible for the credit under section 3 of this chapter as:**
- 7 **(1) only homesteads;**
- 8 **(2) homesteads and one (1) or more other classifications of**
- 9 **tangible property; or**
- 10 **(3) only one (1) or more other classifications of tangible**
- 11 **property."**
- 12 Page 39, line 4, delete "2(1)(A) or 2(2)" and insert "**2(a)(1)(A) or**
- 13 **2(a)(2)**".
- 14 Page 39, line 9, delete "tangible" and insert "**eligible**".
- 15 Page 39, line 10, after "property" insert "**designated under section**
- 16 **2(b) of this chapter**".
- 17 Page 39, line 13, delete "tangible property" and insert "**eligible**
- 18 **property designated under section 2(b) of this chapter**".
- 19 Page 39, line 16, delete "tangible property" and insert "**eligible**
- 20 **property designated under section 2(b) of this chapter**".
- 21 Page 39, line 18, delete "2(1)(B)" and insert "**2(a)(1)(B)**".
- 22 Page 40, line 2, delete "2(1)" and insert "**2(a)(1)**".

- 1 Page 40, line 4, delete "2(1)" and insert "**2(a)(1)**".
- 2 Page 40, line 5, delete "2(2)" and insert "**2(a)(2)**".
- 3 Page 40, line 6, delete "2(2)" and insert "**2(a)(2)**".
- 4 Page 40, line 7, delete "2(2)" and insert "**2(a)(2)**".
(Reference is to SB 496 as printed February 11, 2005.)

Senator MRVAN